RESOLUTION NO. 1070

(Requesting Linn County Court to Establish a Vector Control Program)

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has for several years undertaken the establishment of a Vector Control Program which has greatly alleviated the mosquito problem within the City of Albany, and

WHEREAS, other cities within Linn County have undertaken a program similar to that adopted by the City of Albany and do desire to continue the said program, and

WHEREAS, the Vector Control Program undertaken by many municipal corporations will not solve the mosquito control problem without a joint effort with Linn County as to that area immediately adjoining cities, and

WHEREAS, it would be in the best interest of the people of Linn County that a Vector Control Program be established by Linn County at the earliest possible mement, said program being in the best interest of the people as a health control measure, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that all municipal corporations within Linn County request that the Linn County Court budget funds for an establishment of a Vector Control Program on a county wide basis, and be it further

RESOLVED that the Linn County Court assume its rightful responsibility in seeing that a Vector Control Program be carried out at the earliest possible moment and beginning particularly with the mosquito season of 1968 and continuing each year thereafter, and be it further

RESOLVED that all cities and municipal corporations within Linn County join together in making a unified resolution for a Vector Control Program to be established by Linn County on a county wide basis, and be it further

RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to each municipal corporation within Linn County, Oregon, and to each member of the Linn County Court.

DATED this 13th day of March, 1968.

Mavor

ATTEST